O - S th R W D e

W oW W W RN NN S S o T S T\ B e B e B e S e oo B o S o o B e
UNHQ@WQG\W@MNHQ@W\IQ\W&MNHO

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the Fiscal Year 2011 Gu-Vo District Budget in the amount of $1,760,435.02)

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,
WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO. 10-366

the Gu-Vo Districtpresented tothe Tohono O'odham Legislative Council The District’'s
FY' 2011 Budgets for the fiscal year; and

the Gu-Vo District was allocated Gaming Revenue in the amount 0f$1,705,922.80; and
Gu-Vo District Governing Conncil at a meeting held on Anugust 21, 2010 with a gqunorum
present, did review and approve the District FY’ 2011 Budgets in the total amount of
$1,760,435.02 per attached resolution; and

Pursuant to Resolution GV-10-076 “Approving Gu-Vo Comumunity to Carry Over Fiscal
Year 2006 in the amount 0of$3,067.84 and Fiscal Year 2009 in the amount 0of$51,444.38
into Fiscal Year 2011 Budget, the total amount is $54,512.22; and

the Gun-Vo Community’s total budget amonnt for FY' 2011 is $252,666.96; and

the total budget amount for each of the following communities as part of the total FY'
2011 District Budgets are as follows;

Gu-Vo Community $252,666.96
Ali Chugk Community $198,154.74
Pia-0ik Community $198,154.74

Kukatch Commuanity $198,154.74

$847,131.18
the total budget amount for all four (4) communities is $847,131.18; and
the Gu-Vo District Administration Budgetfor FY' 2011 isin the amount 0£$913,303.84;
and
the combined FY’ 2011 District’s four (4) Communities and Administration Budgets
total to the amount of $1,760,435.02.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono (’'odham Legislative Conncil hereby

approves the Gn-Vo District FY' 2011 Budgets in the amount of $1,760,435.02.

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED the iotal budget amount for each of the following Administration and

communities FY' 2011 District Budgets are as follows;

Administration $913,303.84
Gu-Vo Commmunity $252,666.96
Ali Chugk Community $198,154.74
Pia-0ik Community $198,154.74
Kuokatch Community $198,154.74

$1,760,435.02




W3 St A W N -

RESOLUTION NO. 10-366
{(Approving the Fiscal Year 2011 Gun-Vo District Endget in the amount of $1,760,435.02)
Page 2 of 3

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED pursuant to Resolution GV-10-076 “Approving Gu-Vo Community to
Carry Over Fiscal Year 2006 in the amount of $3,067.84 and Fiscal Year 2009 in the
amonnt of $51,444.38 into Fiscal Year 2011 Budget, the total amount is $54,512.22,

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Gu-Vo District reserves the right to modify its Fiscal Year 2011
Budget according to the Tohono O’odham Nation's process, but any amendments
affecting the funds or fanding levels shall be approved by the Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’ odham Legislative Council on the 14™ Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2010 at a meeting at which a gnorum was present with a vote 0f2,595.50 FOR; -0-
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Conncil by Article
VI, Section 1 {d}2) and (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairm

ﬁ s'!cﬁnyof M 2010

A ST:

\

Z 5

Evonne Wilson, ngislative Secretary
g day of [ » 2010,

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham
Nation on the ./ day of _’ML, 2010 at ~£. 2 5 o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VIl of the Constitution and will become effective

upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLIATIVE COUNCIL

QWMI%W

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Cha




LN A W=

RESOLUTION NO. 10-366
(Approving the Fiscal Year 2011 Gu-Vo District Budget in the amount of $1,760,435.02)
Page3 of 3

[0 APPROVED onthe_2d dayof Sepdtewiloes 2010

[ ] DISAPPROVED at .0 & o'clock, Y .M.

N { )\\ EXCEEDED 48 HOURS

AY
NED JORRIS, JR., CHAIR
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATIO
Jule cHA(emi

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 2 day of

{} &‘/7&% , 2010, at 1'0 ¥ g o'clock, /. .M.

U puactilf

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. _10-366

ACTION: APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2011 GU-VOQ DISTRICT BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,760,435.02

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN PAMELA ANGHILL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN GRACE MANUEL

DATE: SEPTEMBER 14, 2010
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST YOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERC 99.35 X
198.7 (Nicholas Jose)
' 2. MARY LOPEZ X
( ) 99.35
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 224.80 X
449.6 ( ) X
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 224.80
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE (Absent) 79.50 X
159.0 (Fredrick Jose) (Present)
2. LINDA PARLEY 79.50 X
(Agnes Joaquin) '
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35 X
204.7 { ) X
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON (Abscmt) 102.35
{Eugene Enis) (Present)
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X
187.1 | ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 93.55 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 92.25 X
184.5 (Tony Murrietta)
) 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92.25 X
{Gerald Fayuant) '
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X X
1745 | ¢ )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 87.25 X
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X
( )
206.3 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 103.15 X
(Angela Ortiz) )
GU ACHI 1. (TIMOTHY L. )JOAQUIN 115.05 X
230.1 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
( ) 115.05
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50 X X
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Absent) 162.0 X
324.0 (Roberta Harvey) (Present)
’ 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Absemnt) 162.0 X
(Vernon Smith) (Present) :
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 2,595.50 -0- -0- [04]




